Docket No.: 6882z

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	• •	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings → → → ▼	V	▼ ▼ ▼
	tent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hydro Soil Services		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Geo@sea
		Address: Slijkensesteenweg 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ဩ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Oostende State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Belgium ZIP: B-8400
Execution Date: December 16, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing d	late	B. Patent No.(s)
		4,986,203 issued January 22, 1991
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ဩ No
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Grolz, Esq.	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,705		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Press	ser, P.C.	,
400 Garden City Plaza		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300		8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State	e/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	19-1013
Country: USA ZIP:	: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	f, the foregoing inforn	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edward W. Grolz		May 2, 2006
Name of Person Signing 700261684 Total numl	nber of pages including co	Signature PATENT Date ver sheet, attachment English 947.564 FRAME: 0488

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date HYDRO SOIL
SERVICES, a corporation of Belgium having offices at _Oude Markt 1,
B-2480 Dessel, Belgium
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar
lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, to us
duly paid by Geo@sea, a corporation of Belgium, having offices at Slijkensesteenweg
2, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey,
assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE:
Such right, title and interest as ASSIGNOR has in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,986,203,
issued January 22, 1991 on United States Patent Appln. No. 07/435,778; filed
November 13, 1989.

ASSIGNOR does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest in ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents

on 16/12 /2005

HYDRO SOIL SERVICES

by: Lucas Bols

Name Typewritten: Title:

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 05/02/2006